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Director, FBI (62-587)— 7 c**

KINSALT 7
1 - Mr. Schutz
1 - Laboratory

J?^^?!^»^
Attached anonymous communication was received 

from U. S. Secret Service under date of August 8, 1968. 
A copy of this communication should be made available 
to the Los Angeles prosecutor's office.

The FBI Laboratory is conducting a search of 
the Anonymous Letter File and you will be advised of 

results.
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OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

TREASURY DEPARTMENT
UNITED STATES SECRET SERVICE

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20226

CO-2-51,327

Date: August 8, 1968

BY LIAISON G. M. McLeod

TO

FROM

Federal Bureau of Investigation, 
ATTN: Special Agent Racl^r|r ';

JAMES J. ROWLEY, DIRECTOR

SUBJECT: Sirhan Bishara Sirhan 
Unknown Letter Writer 
"The"Gang in Vietnam"

Attached is a letter from an unknown subject addressed 
to the President of the U. S., White House, Washington, 
D. C., return address "The Gang in Vietnam".

Subject claims that an associate of his saw the 
assassination of Robert F. Kennedy and advises that 
he and his gang members will take care of Sirhan 
Sirhan on their release from military duty. ;^ < s ; .—

REC 11 '-----------
Please furnish copies of any reports to this ^.r^jgo,^ 
that may result from investigation into the above.

Attachments

Original letter



TRUE* COPY

’’The Gang in Vietnam”

Dear Mr. Johnson

We The Gang in Vietnam Feel That it is Not To

Safe To even back To The United State because Everyone is 

getting Kill Back home, we set and Listen To The News 

Every day, Today we heard That The Assinate of Robert 

Kennedy had Plead No Guilty And Think That wrong because 

we have on The guy in The Gang who were Ther and he saw 

it, So we fell if he is Freed one of us will Kill him 

and anyone who get in our way, we hate To See A 

’’INNOCENT’’ man die For Nothing, So it best you are

Some do SomeThing it And Fast because Three of us will

Leave here on the 1 of Nov The day his Trial Start, and

one of us will get him some Kind of way,

Sign

The Gangs ^

TRUE COPY

6? -^7

17 AUG 23 1968



El#'
REC 33

J- 3 August 21, 1968

Mr. Donald R. 
Apartment!

ith

ISJtortland Court 
Rochester," New York 14621

Dear Mr. Smith:

Your letter of August 15th has been received.

In response to your communication, I wish to advise 
that Sirhan Bishara Sirhan, the accused killer of Senator Robert F. 
Kennedy, is being tried by local authorities in Los Angeles, Califor­
nia, and this case does not come within the investigative jurisdiction 
of the FBI.

Sincerely yours, 

J. Edgar Hoovef

John Edgar Hoover 
Director

NOTE: Correspondent sent a letter to the President, referred to the 
FBI on 6-24-68, in which he proposed that a file be set up on markings 
left on test bullets at the firearms factory. Bulet 6-28-68 informed him

DCL:tdh (3)

of the nonfeasibility,-of. such a plan

TELETYPE UNIT
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TRUE COPY
Donald R. Smith 
75 Portland Court 
Apt. 1 
Rochester, N. Y.

Aug 15, 1968

United States Department of Justice 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Washington, D. C. 20535

Honorable John Edgar Hoover

Dear Mr. Hoover

You are welcome for the motives and interest in making my views known 
to President Lyndon B. Johnson. (Reference correspondence to me June 28, 1968).

If you do not mind, I would like to relate to you some more "Logical 
Thinking" on my part, but will be for you to decide in the coming trial of Sirhan B. 
Sirhan, accused assasin of Senator Robert F. Kennedy.

Sirhan B. Sirhan, is guilty of First Degree Murder, with premitatated 
intentions to Kill.

Sirhan B. Sirhan, surrendered to phychatric tests and brain wave testing, 
-----for sleeping pills of some sort. I want to say, I object, (figuratively speaking 
sir.)

In my previous Mock Trial of Sirhan B. Sirhan.

Defending attorney — Phyco Annalys of Tests — "Brain Damage, 
etc. Notguilty of First Degree Muider, etc. nt£ 31 
-------------------------------------- ex ior~ -

Prosecuting attorney - I object you Honor!
I tC^^<^J ^l^l&Q

Mr.6«Mn. Donald R. Smith
75 Portland Court
Apartment # 1
Rochester, N. Y. 14621



Sirhan B Sirhan did surrender to tests for sleeping pills, (for the lack of 
a better way to express myself) He is guilty of First Degree Murder, etc. For 

t*16’ OPPOSITE and Infinitive side To Brivery!" It would be more proper to 
annalize the Defending Attorney along with Sirhan B. Sirhan's annalys to determine, 
—"WHY and HOW?", The Defending Attorney came up with such an accusation :. .

The two (2)| Defendiig Attorney , Sirhan B. Sirhan are alike, "Just get 

By-Guys," working Harmonously together, to just get by the Law.

Mr. Hoover, I still do not need to know wheather or not I am Right or 
Wrong. As a citizen of the United States, all that is prompting my writings, is to 
satisfy my own self that Sirhan B. Sirhan gets a just and un-biased trial by jury, 
which he is gauranteed in these United, States of America., In spite of Sirhan B 
Sirhan having witnesses, and being apprehended, "Red Handed." Two hundred 
million Americans, know that he is guilty, but his trial by jury has to b e un-biaised, 
and free of any rebuttals, and humiliation, to the Prosecuting Attorney, the jury, 
and most of all, that Sirhan B. Sirhan is satisified in every way, that he did get a 
just ;$and free, trial by an un biaised jury.

You are welcome sir.

Sincerely yours

/s/ Donald R. Smith









Attached for the information and assistance of 
both tegat, Pari* and Los Angeles are copies of a communication 
dated June 11, IMS, and postmarked Paris, France, addressed 
to Senator Edward Kennedy. A translation of this communication 
is likewise attached.

In view of the statements made by the writer, who 
remains anonymous, Lagat, Paris, through appropriate sources, 
should attempt to affect an identification. The assistance 
of French authorities should bo solicited.

The original of this letter was forwarded to the 
Bureau by the United States Secret Service under date of 
August 9, 1968.

Handwriting analysis is being conducted by the 
FBI Laboratory.

Advise.

Enclosures - 2

Tolson __________
DeLoach ________
Mohr___________ _
Bishop __________
Casper ___________
Callahan________
Conrad__________
Felt____________
Gale____________
Hosen ___________
Sullivan_________
Tavel ___________
Trotter __________
Tele. Room _____

2 - Los Angeles (Info) - Enclosures - 2

HASrklb,/ ^
(8)

NOTE:
Incoming anonymous communication makes several re­

ferences to the death of not only R. F. K., but of former 
President Kennedy, indicating both were killed by the same gang. 
Since the correspondent alleges he has attempted to gain entry 
to the U. S., it is conceivable the Embassy at Paris may be 
in a position to identify him.
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Document Section should handle examination furnishing 
results to Legat, Paris, Los Angeles, and the U. S. Secret Service.



OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

TREASURY DEPARTMENT
UNITED STATES SECRET SERVICE

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20226

CO-2-39,700
Document 110

Date; August 9, 1968

BY LIAISON G. M. McLeod

TO :

FROM

Federal Bureau of Investigation 
ATTN: Special Agent Rachne^
JAMES J. ROWLEY, DIRECTOR0 I /

SUBJECT; Unknown Subject
Victim - Senator Edward Kennedy

Attached is an original letter and translation from

&
ft 

NS

an unknown subject dated June 11, 1968, postmarked nAJ 
Paris, France, wherein subject makes prophecies 
about the Senators future. *

Please furnish copies of any reports that might 
result from an investigation into this matter.

p*
^
o 
o

■• 12 AUG '2^1968

Attachments
2 Original letter dated June 11, 1968
„ together with translation
*0$



TELETYPE

PLAINTEXT
8-17-68

URGENT

; TO SAC LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM DIRECTOR FBI

KENSALT

REMITEL AUGUST SIXTEEN

HENRY FRED 'ERS MAYBE IDENTICAL SAME NAME, SIMILAR

, Description, bcr^julyjtwejitysix eighteen ninetytodr^^^

MEQUON, WISCONSIN. ENLISTED MAY TWENTYFIVE NINETEEN

PORT WASHINGTON INTO ARMY. SERVICE NUMBER TWO EIGHT

EIGHTEEN AT

TWO TWO SIX

f EIGHT THREE. FINGERPRINTED JULY FIFTEEN FORTYTWO BY SERVICES

OF SUPPLY, WASHINGTON, D.C., APPLICANT FOR PAINT SPRAYER, STOLPHER

STEEL PRODUCTS CORPORATION. FINGERPRINTED JANUARY TWENTY FORTY-

EIGHT BY POLICE, MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN, APPLICANT FOR TAXICAB

DRIVER. LATEST ADDRESS LISTED AS ROUTE ONE, GRAFTON, WISCONSIN

APPLICANT FINGERPRINTS RESEARCHED THROUGHT IDENTIFICATION

DIVISION CRIMINAL FILES AND NO ARREST RECORD LOCATED

COPY TO MILWAUKEE BY AIRMAIL 
1 - Milwaukee (157-548)^^

Tolson — 
DeLoach . 
Mohr
Bishop _  
Casper — 
Callahan . 
Conrad__ 
Felt____  
Gale —.— 
Rosen ___ 
Sullivan _ 
Tavel  
Trotter
Tele. Rpoi 
Holmes L— 
Gandy \__£

(4)



AV'^’
/J

FBI WASH DC

U®1 SHOU ^ amSTICAWN 
' US.DEPJm^0fW8CE

COMMUNICATE SECTION 
AUG 161968 lJ
TELETYPE

1151 AM URGENT 8/16/68 JXJ

TO DIRECTOR, ATTN: IDENTIFICATION DIVISION, AND

LOS ANGELES (56-156)

Mr. Tolson--------  
Mr. DeLoach-----
Mr. Mohr______  
Mr. Bishop_____ 
Mr. Casper
Mr. Callahan___  
Mr. Conrad____ 
Mr. Felt.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Gal®

Tavel___ 4^
T rotterJ^®

Tele. Room___ Jr
Miss Holmes____
Migs Gandy____

RE MILWAUKEE TELETYPE TO BUREAU AND LOS ANGELES, JUNE

FOURTEEN LAST, AND LOS ANGELES'AIRTEL TO MILWAUKEE, AUG. NINE
LAST, NO COPY TO BUREAU. ^^ ^x^^/r^ /^^^-^ ^'^<^

'i—------ ■——»»^«^»««^-—~»™*^<>«»'’'^aaa.^,„«JS«=_.ia^s

REFERENCED LOS ANGELES AIRTEL ADVISED LOS ANGELES CO.

DA<S OFFICE WOULD PROCEED TO WIS., AUG. TWENTY NEXT TO INTERVIEW

HENRY4RETERS AND REQUESTED MILWAUKEE TO ASCERTAIN PETERS

WHEREABOUTS AND OBTAIN SUFFICIENT BACKGROUND RE PETERS FOR

EXPEDITIOUS FBI IDENTIFICATION FILE CHECK, RESULT OF WHICH TO

BE SENT TO LOS ANGELES.

PETERS CONTACTED AUG. SIXTEEN INSTANT ADVISED HE COULD BE

LOCATED ON AUG. TWENTY NEXT AT HIS HOME, ONE FOUR ZERO ZERO

& AUG 361968

NINE NORTH PORT WASHINGTON ROAD, MEQUON, WIS£, PHONE THREE

SEVEN SEVEN FOUR SEVEN FOUR TWO S FURNISHED FOLLOWI

BACKGROUND: NAME HENRY FRED PETERS, RACE WMt£&,<=SE& MVte&

END PAGE ONE



PAGE TWO

MI 157-548

DOB JULY TWENTY-EIGHT, EIGHTEEN NINETY-THREE, MEQUON, WIS.,

OCCUPATION RETIRED PAINTER, U.S. ARMY - NINETEEN EIGHTEEN TO

EE LUCHTNINETEEN NINETEEN/WIFE FRIEDA 

IN MEQUON, WIS. AREA.

RESIDED ENTIRE LIFE

IDENT DIVISION WILL EXPEDITIOUSLY FURNISH LOS ANGELES WITH

RESULTS OF IDENT FILE CHECK ON HENRY FRED PETERS.

END

ELR

FBI WASH DC

CC-MR. ROSEN

CALLED:.

•Ry -&O> Timfl_/A pm



Date: 8/21/68 I

Transmit the following in___________________________ ._____________________________ !
(Type in plaintext or code) '

w AIRTEL i
Via_______________________ ______________________ ___________________________ I

' (Priority) .
-------------------------------------------------------------- -- ------------------------------------------------------- J_______ '____

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-58?)

FROM: ^JSACT-NEMORK (44-1640)
RE: ( KENSALT /

RE: BERT H. MOORE - COMPLAINANT ^“

Re Bureau airtel 8/8/68. ' \

On 8/20/68, the film of Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY^ Cali­
fornia- campaign which was used on the WALTER CRONKITE Show 
6/3/68, was reviewed at CBS, NYC, by SA JAMES P. O’NEIL.

There was no portion of this film in which Senator 
KENNEDY was standing on a truck or in which an incident similar 
to that described by MOORE occurred.

However, a ’’syndicated piece”, that is a film clip, 
distributed 6/3/68 to CBS affiliates but not shown on the national 
network and definitely not on the CRONKITE Show, does show Senator 
KENNEDY on a truck in a Chinatown District, probably San Francisco 
on or&out 6/2/68. In this clip, Senator KENNEDY is shaking the 
hands of persons standing along the street and pressing up to the 
truck, and several explosions such as fire crackers can be heard 
on the soundtrack. However, no one visible is pointing any object 
at Senator KENNEDY.

B/^Bureau
■z - Los Angeles (56-156)
1 - New York



NY 44-1640

This is undoubtedly the film referred to by JOHN 
HARRIS, Assistant Director, CBS News, Hollywood, California, 
described in Los Angeles airtel 7/2/68.

No further action is being taken by the NYO concerning 
this complaint.

- 2 -



*Lab^rat >y Transmittal Fosm 
7-72

Fd^eig^ Lias ion Ur.it 
Mr. Conrad *
Mr. Schutz (Roon 5722) 

F- Lab File

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To FBI, Los Angeles (56-156) D t August 23, 1968

t KENSALT

Examination requested by:®^^®®^

Reference: Letter 8/16/68

Examination requested: DOCUment

Remarks:

Copies of Q32 and 
were forwarded to Paris and 
dated 8/16/68.

Q33 and the translation of Q33
LosAngeles with Bureau letter

Tolson _ 
DeLoach 
Mohr

It was found that the writing on Q32 and the 
Serbian writing on Q33 are not comparable with the material 
previously received in the FBI Laboratory in the Kensalt 
case and, therefore, the writing on Q32 and Q33 could not 
be adequately compared with the writings submitted previously
in this case.

ex-105.
Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

RR?22 ^..Z,
2 — Legate Paris
1 - Director, U. S. Secret Service, Washi^WS, ^.1^63 .

(Photographs of Q32 and Q33 Attachment only) ^ l/^i$^)

Bishop - 
Casper _ 
Callahan
Conrad . 
Felt___
Gale — 
Rosen _
Sullivan 
Tavel _
Trotter - 
Tele. Room
HoWs -w
CaiSlJ-

The original translation is attached to the yellow 
copy of this report. A copy is attached to the Lab 

^fle copy., . ..

^^^^^

teletypeunitCZ1adm|NIsTRAtIVE PAG
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

to: FBI, LOS Angeles (56-156) Date: 23» 1968

- - fBI Fiie No. 62-587
Re: KENSALT Lab. No. D-680816084 AT

Specimens received 8/9/68, from U. S. Secret Service, Hashington, D. C.

Q32 Airmail envelope postmarked "PARIS 08 LA BOETI 12H 
13-6 1968,“ bearing handwritten address "EdwarcT*Kennedy - 
Ted New-York U.S.A.”

Q33 Two-page handwritten letter bearing message in Serbian

ALSO SUBMITTED: Translation of Q33

Result of examination:

The questioned writing on Q32 and Q33 was compared 
with the Anonymous Letter File maintained in the FBI Laboratory 
without effecting an identification with any prior submission. 
Copies are being added thereto.

Ho significant markings were found on Q32 and Q33 which 
would permit determination of the source of this material.

Q32 and Q33 And the translation of Q33 are being 
retained in the FBI files. Photographs of Q32 and Q33 are being 
forwarded to the U. S. Secret Service, Washington, D. C.

Tolson __________  
DeLoach________
Mohr------------------
Bishop ---------------
Casper---------------  
Callahan------------  
Conrad ---------------
Felt_____________ 
Gale______ ,_____
Rosen __________  
Sullivan_________ 
Tavel ___________  
Trotter________ ;---
Tele. Room--------  
Holmes---------------
Gandy ___________ MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT



Legat, Par la August 1G, 1003

Director, 23I

KENSALT

1 - Mr. Schutz
(I? - Laboratory
1 * Foreign Liaison

P 6 Si P S / k 08^

Attached for th ? * v.'>;.?• ;atlcA P ' ^ assistance of
both Logat, Paris and Los Ar; sics are copies of a communication 
dated ^Jane XI, 1S53, and v ria, Franco, addressed
to Senator Edvard Kennedy. A translation of this communication
is likewise attached.

In view of the statements ^adc by th® writer, who 
renaino anoayaous, Legat, Paris, through appropriate sources, 
should attempt to affect an Identification* ‘The assistance 
of French authorities should ba solicited.

The original of this letter was forwarded to the 
Bureau by the Baited States Secret Service under date of 
August 9, 1OGS,

Handwriting analysis is being conducted by the 
FBI Laboratory.

Advise.

Enclosures - 2

2 - Los Angelos (Info) * Enclosures * 2

HASsklb 
(8)

NOTE:
Incoming anonymous communication makes several re­

ferences to the death ox not only R. F. K., but of former 
President Kennedy, indicating both wore killed by the same gang. 
Since the correspondent alleges he has attempted to gain entry 
to the U. S., it is conceivable the Embassy at Paris nay be 
in a position to identify him.

Document Section should handle examination furnishing 
results to Legat, Parish ‘fcosJAngkicg^ and the U. S. Secret Service.



Legat, hri* Avtost M, IMS

Direater, FBI 1 - Mr. Schutz
- Laboratory

1 Foreign Liaison 
ESMSALT

^(^^0^1^ e>S*f

Attached for the information and assistance of 
both Legat, Paris and Los Angelas are copies of a communication 
dated June 11, IMS, and postmarked Paris, France, addressed 
to Senator Edward Kennedy, A translation of this communication 
is likewise attached.

In vies of the statements made by the writer, who 
remains anonymous, Legat, Paris, through appropriate sources, 
should attempt to affect an identification. The assistance 
of French authorities should be solicited.

The original of this letter was forwarded to the 
Bureau by the Baited States Seorot Service under date of 
August • , IMS.

Handwriting analysis is being conducted by the 
FBI Laboratory.

Advise.

Enclosures • t

9 - Los Angeles (Info) - Enclosures • 2

KA8:klb 
(8)

NOTE:
Inconing anonymous communication sakes several re­

ferences to the death of not only B. F. K., but of former 
President Kennedy, indicating both were killed by the same gang. 
Since the correspondent alleges he has attempted to gain entry 
to the U. S., it is conceivable the Embassy at Paris may be 
in a position to identify him.

Document Section should handle examination furnishing 
results to Legat, Paris', Los < Angod^P, and the U. S. Secret Service





THE LIBRARY OF CONGRESS ?-t -c 2
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20540 

TRANSLATION [SERBIAN]

Legislative Reference Service Paris (France)
[Senator Edward M. Kennedy] June 11, 1968

Dear Brother Kennedy:

Oh, dear God, is it possible that such tragic fate must 

keep befalling the most noble family of the 20th century, the 

Kennedys. Please follow the following instructions most 

faithfully, because a big gang has condemned you, too, to death.

1. Make no statements, not even among your friends or 

your family, because walls have ears too. Keep quiet.

2. Leave America without delay.

3. Do not get in touch with anyone, not even your own wife,- 

until after the elections.

4. Three months after the elections, you may return to 

your wonderful and unhappy children.

5. You must take as your companion a hapless Serbian,

6. Do not engage in 1969 in any State affairs.

7. You, unhappy brother Tad, have been condemned to death 

by the same gang that killed your two brothers. They 

will kill you on the election day this year, i entreat 

you as God himself to leave America right away, as soon 

as you receive this letter.



J

" _ LBS - 2

8. You will find out who I am only after the elections, 

through your sister in Paris.

9. In 1972, you will become the deserving master of heaven 

and earth, you will become President of the United 

States.

10. In 1973, you will avenge your brothers and do away 

with this gang.

11. For four years, the idiot Johnson has refused to let 

me settle in Chicago. My entire file is at the Embassy. 

I should like to ask of you that your sister make it 

possible for me to settle in Chicago, as I am a 

political emigre. I am an unfinished student, have not 

completed my studies. I was an agent of Belgrade, 

Washington, Moscow, Tel Aviv, and Peking. I was born 

the same year as you, or, perhaps, a year earlier. I 

was expelled from France, appealed and my appeal was 

granted. I look very much like you. I am a teacher 

by profession, and have completed the work in the Faculty 

of Philosophy at the University of Belgrade.

12. Let them get me to America in some way. lour sister 

can do it. I was sick and because of my illness, I 

was turned down in 1966. My health has now improved, 

so let them call me for another physical. lour sister 

can do this for me.



LRS - 3

13. To be frank, I am totally impoverished and without 

money. Now I clean streets. I should like to ask you, 

therefore, dear brother Ted, for $1,000 help.

14. I will get in touch by mail with your sister, the wife 

of the Ambassador in Paris - I’ll use the same green 

pen and tell her who I am.

The youth of the entire world is grateful to John and Bob 

Kennedy. May they live in eternal glory, and may the black soil 

in which they rest forever be light to them.

Long live Ted Kennedy, the avenger of his brothers.

In 1972, we shall triumph together. Keep this letter and 

follow it exactly. [On reverse of envelope] I am poor and have 

no money to buy a stamp. Forgive me, brother Ted. [On picture] 

My deepest sympathy to the Kennedys. 1968. An anynymous Serbian

Translated by 
V.N. Pregelj 
pbh





Transmit the following in

.FBI

Date: 8/9/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority)

TO DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM ‘SXcyTOS .ANGELES (56-I56KP)

RE: KENSALT

Re CIA letter to Bureau, dated 7/9/68.

On 8/6/68, DAVID FITTS, Los Angeles County &
Deputy District Attorney, one of a three-man prosecutive V 
team engaged in the prosecution of SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN, 
advised his office has received no information indicating that 
MORDECHA^/STEIN has been "summoned" as a witness in the 
upcoming SIRHAN trial. FITTS further explained his office 
is in the process of preparing a list of witnesses to whom 
subpoenas will be directed and the names of STEIN and/or 
MOSHE YAACOV ELDAR have not been considered and have never 
previously come to his attention in connection with this 
investigation.

JL/pjc

The Bureau may desire to furnish the foregoing 
information to CIA

2 - Los Angeles

Approved:
ecial Agent in Charge^ vi/.^

16 AUG M 1968





|
TO:

FROM:

1

Reviewed and Released 
under E.0.14176, 2025

Deputy Director for Plans ^

■SHtXGTCN, D.C

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation

Director of Intelligence and Research^ 
Department of State

SUBJECT:

A sensi/ive and reliable source has provided the 
following information onySubj dated late June 1968:

a. In correspondence between Subject and 
Mordechai STEIN, a Trotskyite lawyer who heads -the 
"Third Force" Movement in Israel, Subject indicated 
that he has been "summoned" as a witness in the 
Robert Kennedy murder trial. He did not state who 
had summoned him.

b. Subject, holder of Israeli passport No. ' 
154445, departed Israel in August 1967 for Denmark 
and is currently in England. While in Israel, Subject: 
was, active in STEIN’s "Third Force" Movement, in which' 
connection he was known to ,have traveled to India and 
Ceylon.

2. We have no record of Moshe ELDAR in our central 
files. Should additional information on' Subject become 
available, we shall forward it to you.
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her - -

Tolson _ 
DeLoach 
Mohr ,__  
Bishop _ 
Casper _ 
Callahan 
Conrad .
Felt 
Gale — 
Rosen _ 
Sullivan 
Tavel _

SAC, Los Angeles (56-156)

Director, FBI

KENSALT /
'■CIVIL RIGHTS

(62-587)

8/23/68

1 » Miss Watson

Rerep SA Amedee o. Richards, Jr., dated 8/7/68 
at Los Angeles*

The following corrections have been made in the 
Bureau’s copies of rerep* Make corrections in your copies 
and handle appropriate dissemination thereof.

SECTION I

On page 4, line 3, three-week should be hyphenated
On page 10, last line, the first word, what, has 

been changed to that
On page 31, paragraph 3, line 1, above-mentioned 

should be hyphenated
On page 31, paragraph 4, line 4, chrome-topped 

should be hyphenated
On page 32, paragraph 1, line 5, paragraph 4, 

line 4, above-described should be hyphenated
On page 33, line 3* above-described should be 

hyphenated
On page 34, paragraph 2, line 2 and line 3, the 

words with and two should be cleared

be COVian

should be
On page 34, paragraph 4, line 12, the word when
cleared 
On page 38, paragraph 2, line 1, the name should

On page 40, paragraph 1, line 2, and on page 49 >\
4, above-described should be hyphenated
52, paragraph 1, last

inserted so that the sentence

1*
On

line 
page

Enclosures

.ETYPE UNIT

JEW:njk

£4

(2)

reads at

RtC- 56

line, the word her

,a AUG as «



Letter to sac, Los Angeles
HE; KENSALT

On page 53, paragraph 1, line 4, preceding has 
been misspelled

On page 58, paragraph 3, last line, insert to 
after prior

On page 74, paragraph I, line 3, the name should 
be BARRY

On page 77, paragraph 2, line 2, him has been 
corrected to Ms

On page 85, paragraph 1, line 10, was has been 
corrected to were

On page 85, paragraph 1, line 12, leaded 
has been corrected to led

On page 91, line 11, he has been corrected to him
On page 93, paragraph 2, line 2, the word 

activities has been misspelled
On page 94, paragraph 2, line 3, the has been 

corrected to that to read * • that he would * •
On page 96, line 4, omit and before st cetera
On page 101, paragraph 5, line 2, lead has been 

corrected to led
On page 105, paragraph 1, line 8, an apostrophe 

should be placed before the s in KENNEDY’S
On page 114, paragraph 5, line 1, curtain has 

been misspelled
On page 121, paragraph 5, line 6 and line 7, an 

apostrophe should be placed before the s in the words 
person’s and man’s

On page 122, paragraph 3, line 9, lead has been 
corrected to led

On page 126, line 1, the name should be 
marguerites. in connection the name is shown in the index 
US MARGARET.

On page 127, line 4, an has been corrected to and
On page 128, paragraph 4, line 2, assassin was 

misspelled
On page 133, paragraph 3, line 2 and the last 

line, the words was and when should be cleared
toOn page 144, paragraph 2, 

referred/should be hyphenated
line 10, above*

On page 148, paragraph 2, line 3, clear the word
leaving

On page 155, paragraph 1, line 5, pleasant*
mannered should be hyphenated

•« 2 *



Letter to SAC* Los Angeles
REs KENSALT

On page 173* paragraph 2, line 10* insert had so 
the sentence will read - - were dark skinned and had 
blat^hair#

On page 177* paragraph 2* line 8# the last word 
be should be cleared

On page 182* paragraph 4* line 11, staff should 
be cleared

On page 187, paragraph 2* line 2, correct the 
word campaigns

On page 195, paragraph 2, line 13, the name 
should be STEPHEN

On page 199, paragraph 2, line 10, circularization 
was misspelled
. On page 205, paragraph 5, line 4, GRIER was
misspelled

On page 206* line 4, GRIER was misspelled
On page 222, paragraph 1* line 9, delete the t 

at the end of enough
On page 225, paragraph 2, line 5, one-second 

should be hyphenated
On page 230, paragraph 2* line 2, niece was 

misspelled
On page 230, paragraph 3, line 1, SXRHAN B. 

sirs an was misspelled
on page 231, paragraph 1, line 8, part-time 

should be hyphenated
Oh page 234, paragraph 5, line 2* clear FOREST
On page 240, paragraph 3, line 3, clear the two 

words, had no, at end
On page 240, paragraph 3* line 4, recollection 

was misspelled
On page 241* paragraph 3, line 8, it appears that 

of should be or where sentence reads - - three or - -
On page 252, paragraph 2, line 8, clear the word 

registered
On page 253, paragraph 1* line 3* and line 9, 

above-described and first-described should be hyphenated
On page 260, line 1, of should be omitted before 

the word approMmately
On page 250, paragraph 1, line 9, the last word 

should be were
On page 271, paragraph 7, line 2, the last word 

he should be cleared
On page 278, last line, morning was misspelled

- 3 -



Letter to sac, Los Angeles
REt KENSALT

SECTION II

- . On page 300, paragraph 2, line 3, assassinated
was misspelled

On page 301, paragraph 1, line 1, there should be 
an apostrophe after the a in sssow’s

On page 304, paragraph 1, line 1, SKYLINE was 
misspelled

On page 305, paragraph 1, line 2, Manila-type should 
be hyphenated

On page 306, paragraph 1, line 9, these was 
corrected to there to read - - there was panic - *

On page 308, paragraph 2, line 1, above-mentioned 
should be hyphenated

On page 311, paragraph 2, line 13, Biltmore was 
misspelled

on page 314, throughout, KLINE was corrected to 
KLEIN, m this connection, the index incorrectly shows a 
reference as KAREN ketene -

On page 318, paragraph 2, line 2, omit the e at ’ 
the end of Ambassador

On page 319, line 2, the cam JESSE was misspelled
On page 321, paragraph 1, line 2, self-employed 

Should be hyphenated
On p$ge 322, paragraph 5» line 2, seeing was mi^sp^Md 
on page 324, paragraph 2, lines 5 and 6, the 

name is shows as RICHARD A. KLEIN* The index shews it only 
as RICHARD KLEIN

On page 326, paragraph 3, line 4, pass has been 
corrected to past-

on page 329, paragraph 1, line 8, marshall was 
misspelled

On page 329, paragraph 1, line 14, lead was 
corrected to led

On page 330, paragraph 3, lines 7 and 9, the 
name was corrected to gerie

On page 332, paragraph 1, line 10, delete dor 
at beginning

on page 332, paragraph 3, line 1, MENEFIEW 
was misspelled

On page 337, paragraph 3, line 4, song was 
mXsspsXX^d

On page 342, paragraph 2, line 5, cocoanut was 
misspelled



Letter to SAC, Los Angeles
RE: KENSALT

after the word story

On page 349, paragraph 2, line 4, GRIER was
misspelled 

On page 352, paragraph 2, line 13, evening was
misspelled 

On page 361, line 4, clear is at end of line.
On page 365, paragraph 3, line 19, lead was

corrected to led
On page 372, paragraph 2, line 16, the name

was corrected to STEPHEN 
On page 373, paragraph 2, line 3, delete to

the words press and room

On page 378, line 11, work-type should be
hyphenated 

On page 383, paragraph 2, line 5, preceding was
misspelled

On page 386, paragraph 1, line 2, and on page
388, paragraph 2, line 2, free-lance should have been
hyphenated 

On page 394, paragraph 2, line 5, where was
misspelled

On page 406, line 27, omit the comma between

been hyphenated
On page 489 and 490, in the description, Ottumwa 

was misspelled

On page 409, in the description, Caucasian was
misspelled

On page 414, paragraph 1, line 3, free-lance
should have been hyphenated ,

On page 414, paragraph 3, line 2, got was
corrected to get

On page 417, paragraph 1, line 4, a was corrected
to an

On page 424, lines 4 and 6, GRIER was misspelled
On page 434, paragraph 2, line 3, GRIER was

misspelled and RARER was misspelled
On page 424, paragraph 5, line 1, GRIER was

misspelled
On page 425, line 11, GRIER was misspelled
On page 426, paragraph 3, line 3, correction has

been made so that the sentence reads - - with dark
complexion, dark eyes and hair and was wearing - -

On page 431, paragraph 3, line 4, him was
corrected to his

On page 4'32, line 2, well-tanned should have

•• 5 “



tetter to SAC, tos Angeles
RE: KENSALT

Pages 501 through 509 were duplicate pages of
interviews* conducted and appearing on pages 492
through 500. Pages 501 through 509 were deleted and
attached is a copy of an insert to be placed in Section II 
of rerep

On page 510, paragraph 2, line 8, SAIDALLAH was 
misspelled

On pages 510, 511, and 512, MYLEEN was misspelled
On page 511, paragraph 4, line 5, clear second 

word, was
On page 516, paragraph 2, line 4, 9 a.m. was 

corrected to 9 p.m.
On page 519, line 5, KALLA and KABADSHEH are 

misspelled
On page 541 at the bottom Chatsworth was 

misspelled
On page 548, line 3, occult-type', should be 

hyphenated
On page 559, paragraph 1, line 14, Israel 

was misspelled
On page 565, paragraph 3, line 2, an apostrophe

should appear before the s in SIRHAN’S; p.2, line, 2 BISHARA misspelled 
On page 577, line 3, SANKARI was misspelled 
On page 578, paragraph 1, line 7, he was 

corrected to he
On page 598, lines 3 and 7 clear California 

and recognized

SECTION III

On page 612, paragraph 1, line 1, brought was
misspelled

On page 612, paragraph 2, line 6, some was
misspelled

On page 613, paragraph 2, 
apparently should be PETITIONS

line 3, POSITIONS

On page 615, paragraph 2, line 2, HEADQUARTERS
was misspelled

On page 624, paragraph 4, line 7, 
was made to read - - 5:00 or 5:30 p.m.

correction

On page 628, paragraph 1, line 8, clear
KOUSHAN

On page 638, paragraph 3, 
at the end of the line

line 3, delete a

On page 648, paragraph 3, 
misspelled .

line 2 Campaign was

- 6 -



Letter to SAC, Los Angeles
RE: WENS ALT

On page 630, last paragraph, last line, word 
was omitted and correction made so that sentence reads 
- - support of Mr. KAHAN had been given both of the 
KENNEDYS.

On page 651, paragraph 2, line 21, persistent 
was misspelled

On page 653, paragraph 4, line 3, strongly was 
misspelled

On page 659, paragraph 2, line 2, correction 
was made to describe the boxes as - - 3 by 5 inch - •*

On page 682, paragraph 1, line 2, inadvertent 
was misspelled

On page 685, paragraph 1, last line, refreshment 
was misspelled

On page 718, paragraph 3, line 7, industries was 
misspelled

On page 746, paragraph 3, line 6, pamphlet was 
misspelled

On page 771, paragraph 3, line 7, assassination 
was misspelled

On page 777, paragraph 1, line 10, W*S 
was misspelled

On page 810, paragraph 3, line 4, clear HENRY
On page 832, paragraph 7, line 4, interfering 

was misspelled
On page 838, paragraph 1, line 4, clear first 

word, mailing
On page 839, paragraph 1, line 1, clear DUARTE
On page 844, paragraph 1, line 2, ashed was 

corrected to ask
On page 847, in the description, Havana was 

misspelled
On page 860, paragraph 2, line 10, may was 

corrected to many
On page 874, paragraph 7, line 2, approximately 

was misspelled
On page 878, paragraph 3, third from the last 

line, subject was misspelled
On page 881, paragraph 2, line 7, individual was 

misspelled
On page 883, paragraph 3, line 12, criticizing 

was misspelled
On page 884, paragraph 2, line 7, criticized was 

misspelled
On page 887, paragraph 1, line 4, occasionally 

was misspelled

. 7 .



Letter to SAC, Los Angeles
BE: KENSALT

On page 888, the last paragraph, line 2, tele­
phone was corrected to telephoned.

. On page 893, paragraph 3, lines 3, 6 and 11, 
DUARTE was misspelled

On page 894, paragraph 4, line 13, slide was 
corrected to slides.

On page 898, BOUCENAND was corrected, to be 
consistent with the index, to BOUCNAND

On page 902, the last word on the page has been 
deleted since it appears at the top of page 903

SECTION IV

On page 907, line 14, clear unsuccessful
On page 911, the appendix relating to the 

American Nazi Party, Los Angeles, California, the words 
The late have been inserted before the name of GEORGE 
LINCOLN ROCKWELL

It was noted that some of the copies of rerep 
submitted to the Bureau contained one appendix relating 
to the W. F. B. DU Bois Clubs of America (DCA) while 
others contained another appendix relating to the same. 
Attached is a copy of page 913 which is the appendix which 
should appear in all copies of the report of SA Richards

On page 916, paragraph 1, line 4, the last 
word in was corrected to on

On page 921, line 5, clear the last word that
On page 940, paragraph 3, line 1, clear the last 

word complected
On page 960, the last paragraph, lirte two, delete 

the comma
On page 961, paragraph 2, line 6, clear the 

apostrophe in SPORTSMAN’S
On page 971, paragraph 2, line 7, receipt was 

misspelled
On page 987, paragraph 2, line 2, seen was 

corrected to saw
On page 1005, line 1, delete he said that since 

it is superfluous
On page 1024, paragraph 4, line 5 he was corrected 

to if so that the sentence reads-'If he runs.”
On page 1034, in the description, Mediterranean 

was misspelled
On page 1035, paragraph 2, line 3 add a comma at 

the end '
, On page 1045, paragraph 3, line 41uclear^ Lieutenant
wr.s t;i^ 1045, paragraph 3, last line, conclusive
was misspelled and probably was corrected to probable

— 8 —



better to SAC, Los Angeles

On page 1046, paragraph 2, line 3, reasonable was 
corrected to reasonably

On page 1054, last paragraph, line 1, clear 
headquarters

On page 1070, paragraph 1, line 10, capital A 
was omitted in Airline

On page 1073, paragraph 1, line 3, clear the word 
information

The page which was numbered 1110 was out of 
place in rerep, Page 1111 was changed to page 1110, page 
1112 was changed 16>1111, and page 1110 was changed to 
1112,
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UNITED STATES GO WENT

Memorandum
DIRECTOR,- FBI (62-587) date: 8/20/68TO

SAC,- SAN ANTONIO (56-102) (RUC)

KENSALT

' 00: : LOS ANGELES

Re San Antonio airtel to the Bureau dated 6713/68, 
San Antonio airtel to Los Angeles dated 7/1/68, San Diego 
airtel to the Bureau dated 7/2/68, and San Diego letter to 
Los Angeles dated 7/11/68. •

Enclosed for the information of Milwaukee is a copy 
of referenced San Antonio airtel dated 6/13/68, which sets 

. forth the background information regarding this matter.

San Diego airtel of 7/2/68, set forth a lead for
, San Antonio at Fort Samjieffston, Texas, to exhibit the 

..AU1' photograph-of JIMMY LETZMcBRIDE, U. S. Marine Corps deserter, 
to NORMAN JOSEPH KENNEDY, JR. , to determine whether or not . 
McBRIDE was identical with "JIMMY" who KENNEDY met in Los > i 
Angeles during late February, 1968.. I .

San Antonio airtel to Los Angeles dated 7/1/68, 1\
advised that NORMAN JOSEPH KENNEDY, JR., Army Serial No. f 
RA 16908591, had gone AW0L from Fort Sam Houston, Texas.

San Diego letter to Los Angeles dated 7/11/68, 
advised that McBRIDE was in custody of military authorities 
from 2/15/68 to 5/31/68. \

it On 8/19/68, Colonel W. L> RINGEN, Fort Sam Houston,
Texas, advised that NORMAN JOSEPH^kENNEDY, JR., had been 
apprehended in Milwaukee, Wisconsin, on 8/8/68, and was 
thereafter ordered to return to Fort Sam Houston. KENNEDY 
never returned to Fort Sam Houston so he was dropped from the 
rolls as a deserter on 8/16/68.

EX HO KEC 5

^Bureau
2-Los Angeles (56-156)
1-Milwaukee (Enc. 1) (Info.)
1-San Antonio
WFH:sdh
(6 )

5010-108-02
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



SA 56-102

Colonel RINGEN advised that KENNEDY had been 
referred to the hospital for psychiatric evaluation and 
even though Colonel RINGEN does not have a copy of the 
medical report it is his recollection that KENNEDY was 
determined to be maladjusted with antisocial behavior 
problems; however, he was described as being able to dis­
tinguish right from wrong.

In view of the above, San Antonio is taking no 
further action in this matter UACB or office of origin.
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UNITED STATES

5010-107-02

'ERNMENT

Memorandum

FROM/

TO

SUBJE

DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

^ KENSALT

SAC, CHICAGO (89-61) (P)

date: 8/27/68

Re Director letter to Chicago dated 8/15/68 regarding 
WILLIAM ERTL.

Enclosed for the Bureau are two copies of an insert 
reflecting investigation in Chicago./

Enclosed for Los Angeles are thirty copies of above 
insert.

?- Bureau (Ends. 2)
- Los Angeles (56-156) (Ends. 30)

1 - Chicago . -

NEB:jeo 
(5) 6X110

12 AUG 28 1968

^1^ U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



CG 89-61
NEB:jeo 
1

The following investigation was conducted in Chicago, 
Illinois, by SA NELSON E. BOSE on dates indicated:

On August 19, 1968, it was determined, through 
Leonard’s Street Guide of Chicago and Suburbs, the Chicago 
address 1402 Greenwood is non-existent.

The Chicago Telephone Directory lists no individual, 
WILLIAM ERTL.

On August 21, 1968, a credit and arrest check 
conducted by IC RALPH MC CLAIN with the Chicago Police
Department and the Chicago Credit Bureau was negative regarding 
WILLIA'Tt^JERTL, 1402 Greenwood, Chicago. X^Jj.

The Chicago indices are negative regarding ERTL and 
contain no reference regarding a large robbery or theft of- 
cashier’s checks, from the University National Bank, Chicago.

enclcsuk
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5010-107-02

TO

UNITED STATES •VERNMENT

Memorandum
Director, FBI date: August 20, 1968

from ^j^Legat, Rome (62-283) (P)

results 
Italian

ReRomlet and LHM dated 6/12/68, which set forth 
of Legat’s interview with GIUSEPPE-)piRA INO, an 
nat i ona 1.

SUBJECT KENSALT

This office will remain alert for any information 
bearing upon SIRHAN’s activities or upon the assassination, 
and report it to the Bureau promptly.

Since that time, no information relating to this 
matter has come to Legat’s attention.

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5 - Bureau (1 - Liaison) 
(2 - Los Angeles)

1 - Rome
TJB:MEG

(6)

I ^ \o^
g/^/‘



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: 8/23/68
PLAIN TEXT

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-58?)

FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

SUBJECT KENSALT

Re Bureau airtel to New York, dated 8/12/68, 
with attached CIA communication dated 8/7/68, concerning 
rumor circulating in Lebanon on 5/18/68 that Senator 
ROBERT KENNEDY had been shot.

Miss ALBA GORRINI, Employee, Raytheon Company, 
International Sales and Services, 610 Fifth Avenue, NYC, 
on 8/22/68, advised that according to her records, one JOSEPH 
A ^STRONG is employed by Raytheon and is currently assig®T^“ 

“^FlfOayland, Massachusetts Division. She 
gave the location as: &A/&

Raytheon Company, 
Equipment^ivlsion, 

' Wayland Laboratories
Boston Post Road

JIay.ran<,?;Massach^
Telephone Number 617-358-2721

The Head Office of Raytheon is located at 141 
Spring Street, exington, Massachusetts.

■/Bureau
- Boston (EnclsZ 2) 

Angeles (56-156)-1- Los
1- New York

JBsjrf 
(8)

^7/ 
Approved

gent in Charge

(INFQ)^

REC- ^

M PerSent



NY 44-1640

Miss GORRINI stated that there is no employee 
by the name of JOSEPH STRONG working in Raytheon’s New York 
City office and further stated that her records fail to 
reflect any other employee by that name except the one 
working in the Wayland, Massachusetts Division.

Boston interview JOSEPH STRONG, Employee of 
Raytheon at Wayland, Massachusetts along lines 
requested of New York in referenced Bureau airtel.

Enclosed for Boston is one copy of each 
referenced communication.

-2-



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI [
Date: 8/21/68 '

Transmit the following in___________________________ ._____________________ _________ !
(Type in plaintext or code) ।

AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority) ।

_________________________________________ J-
TO: DIRECTOR,. FBI (62-587)

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

RE: / KENSALT /

Re Los Angeles letter to Bureau dated 7/31/68; 
New York airtel to Bureau and Los Angeles dated 8/6/68.

Referenced New York airtel included results of 
interview with PETE HAMILL.

The Bureau is requested to advise Legat, Mexico 
City to discontinue investigation to locate HAMILL.

______________ Sent ----- :-----------------M Per--------------------------
^ * SpbSGl Agent in Charge



In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION A

Tampa, Floai da $
August 13, 1968 7

PERNELL EZZELL

Reference is made to prior communications in the 
captioned matter, the most recent one being dated June 1'9, 1968.

Mr. Emory A. Dowling, Jr., son of the owner of 
Perdue Radio, Televisi©^'and' Appliances, laic. 3.2425 East 
Colonial Drive, Orlando,."Florida, furnished the following' 
information on August 12, 1968; %

Pernell Ezzell recently had his Florida driver’s 
license revoked because he had been involved in an accident 
some months ago in North. Carolina. Ezzell had^to terminate 
his employment with the company as a color TV technician? 
because he was unable tb^driv© a car and his services were 
not needed on a full time- basis in the shop. Because he 
was unable to do his joKln Florida, he went to California 
to seek employment. At that timfe, he was not ’drinking and 
he was perfectly normal.. "He had Ju^t returned?from a trip 
to North Carolina, where^he had gotten his 1965 Buick 
automobile back from an automobile repair garage.

On Saturday, August 10, 1968, Mr. Dowling had 
received a long distance telephone call from a-manager qT 
sT"mdtel in Long Beach, California. Re could not recall “The 
manager's name or the identity of the establishment;’ which 
.fie"represented. The manager inquired as to whether he should 
■cash a. check for Pernell Ezzell in the amount of about 
$200.00 and he refused tb' recommend cashing the check. He 
could nbt recall the name of the bank on which The. check 
was drawn and he said he did not speak with Ezzell at the 
time, but he believed he was standing nearby during the 
telephone call. (



a-

MOELL EZZELL-

Mr. Dowling said that he had mo further information 
concerning Ezzell at this time.

On August 12, 1968, Mrs. Fay Ezzell„ wife of Parnell 
^Wells 636_22®d Street^ Orlaada,,^ Florida, furnished thd ' 
Tollowing information: i

■ Pernell Ezzell had his driver’s license revoked for 
five years by the State of Florida because he ’had hit a'bridge 
with'his 1965 Buick in or near Fayetteville, N.^rth Carolina, 
or'Clinton, Morth Carolina, during his last escapade. He had 
been charged with driving while intoxicated. EzzelT said that 
he had paid for the damages to the bridge, but.,his' lice&e was 
still revoked last week. r-Mrs J Ezzell said that her husband 
tried to obtain bench work as a TV technician in the Orlando, 
Florida, area, but he was' unsuccessful, since he had no driver’s 
license and he could not drivel throughout the?city to do his 
work. She advised that- h© left Orland© on Monday, August 5, 1968,. 
for California, in order"'to seek employment.

- On Thursday, August 9, 1968, he called in the middle
of "The" night, saying that he was in Los Angeles, California, 
working for an aircraft plant and making good .money .'' H^’did 
not mention the name of .his employer or the location of The 
aircraft plant. He told^Melwife that he wanted her and1.th® 
family, to fly out in the'Tear ''future when he would. sendTmoney.

On Saturday, August 11, 1968, Ezzell called about
8:00 E.M., saying he was 'in"Los Angeles, California., .^remarked 
tp the effect that he had'Teen’.out off the country and'he6''had 
"Just gotten back, therefore, ""He had not gotten a permanent 
address. He did not state where he could be reached or the 
name' of Ms employer. He did mot say where he‘had gone, while 

.be-:-was out off the country. Mrs. Ezzell said she is bitter 
because her husband had run up -about a <$1,000.00 deW off "’his 
American Express Credit Card during Ms last escapade and he 
still has this card. She.:.said that she wanted Mm 'to .Show 
good faith by supporting her and their child before she_would 
decide whether or not to go to California. Mrs. Ezzell said 
that she was not certain whether or not Ezzell had been 
drinking, but she was unable to detect that he wag’ under/the 
influence of alcohol from the sound of his voice on the two 
occasions on which he made calls. She said that if he does

2



PEBMELL BZZILL

not teip support their ’diildi 'she will change terf^fl^^e 
fiiiiber t© am mli§ted telephone number in the neaF fatj?® 
to. avoid getting telephone ©alls from her husband; Im ^ 
■iddle of th® nights 'She'©plained'that she has iogotlp 
work v^ry early each day. She'said that she did not "’be lieve 
Izzell'l story about being out of the country and that he, 
had posiibly utilized th®'^tory- to ©over up for a period" during 
which he had been drunk. "‘"She’said that she could not'believe 
but very little of any statements that Ezzell made to ter - 
and she p therefore, does'"hot "question him when-, he ©alls ter. 
She said that she has no information as to her;.husband0s exact 
Whereabouts, th® identity'of'his employer, or py of'the;... de tai Is 
©r, location of the foreign trip that he allegedly made .;u” She 
said -that she did?.not believe him because he did not previously 
have'a passport and he had not,, had time to obtain a passport- 
before allegedly going out off'"the country. She said that she 
is waiting to see if he .shows good faith by seeding ’money for 
her and. their child’s support .'or whether he will g6“w Mother 
escapade and go deeper into. financial trouble.' *

■ ■ ©n August 12, 1968/,'fcs. Mary Smith, Orange Co&aty
©rivers License Office, ©rlando, Florida, furnished”'the ^following 
information? ;

^rreiytffi© mriddle/mk©?^^ 6363- 22aOtri'S t ^
Orlando. florQa^ was issuedchauffeur^ licensprn^^ ' 
H9442'2' ©n^^rTT^B, 1968; It^Was ordered revoked for iffe 
yeare’by the Department of Public Safety, State of , Florida, 
Tallahassee, Florida, for driving while intoxicated on "the 
third'offense within a ten=year period. St became'effective 
May 2'7, 1968, but the order was not received and execute# 
in Orlando, Florida, until.August 6, 1968. Th® revocation 
resulted from Izzell being convicted of driving while' under 
the influence of intoxicants in the State of Sorth Carolina. 
One off. his other suspensions of his driver’s license was^ 
from'August 18, 1967, until February 29, 1968,-because & 
forfeited bond in the State off- South Carolina, on a charge 
off driving while under the influineT off ' intoxicants.

■ Mrs. Smith said that she did not have a record, of
tie third offense pertaining to KzzelL

3
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On August 12, 1968,“Mrs. LILA BOEQUIST, Orang^; 
County Auto Tag Office, Orlando, Florida, furnished the’^ 
following information: ''■"•■"'''■ -'• -^

Pernell Ezzell or Fay Ezzell, 636 22nd Street',"" 
Orland, Florida, obtained-Florida automobile license .' 
registration number 7W<=10531, on May 1, 1968, for a,196lF* 
Buick, two=door sedan, and" Florida license 7=1518 on' tK^ 
same date, for a 1966 Chevrolet, two=door sedan. The file 
Contained no additional ..descriptive information pertaining to 
these automobiles. ;

This document contains neither recommendations’ 
nor conclusions .of the FBI .... . It is the property of-.the .FBI and 
is* loaned to your agency l"it 'ind its contents are not' to be 
distributed outside your agency. = .



In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Z

Tampa , Fiori, da Q-
August 13, 1968 >

PERNELL EZZELL

Reference is made to prior communications in the
captioned matter, the most recent one being dated June 19, 1968.

Mr. Emory A. Dowling, Jr., son of the owner of 
Perdue Radio, Television^'knd" Appliances, Inc.,y2425 East 
Colonial Drive, Orlando/'flofTda, furnished the following' 
information on August 12, 19'6'8: V

Pernell Ezzell recently had his Florida driver’s 
license revoked because he had been involved in an accident 
sone months ago in North. Carolina. Ezzell hadito terminate 
his employment with the company as a color TV technician' 
because he was unable to.driv^ a car and his services Were 
not needed on a full ti^e- basis in the shop. Because he 
was unable to do his J6h"‘in Florida, he went to California 
to seek employment. At that'time, he was not drinking'and 
he was perfectly normal.'. "He Sad ju^t returned?from a trip 
to North Carolina, wherhhe had gotten his 1965 Buick 
automobile back from an automobile repair garage.

On Saturday, August 10, 1968, Mr. Dowling had 
received a long distance telephone call from a-manager or 
a''motel in Long Beach, California. He could not recalT^the 

■manager’s .name or the identity off the establishment" which 
fie"represented. The manager inquired as to whether he should 
■cash a dheck for Pernell Ezzell in the amount of about 
$200.00 and he refused to' recommend cashing the check. He 
could not recall the name of the bank on which :the. check 
was drawn and he said he did not speak with Ezzell at the 
time, but he believed he was standing nearby during the 
telephone call.




